

WEST BENGAL JUDICIAL ACADEMY &

THE HON'BLE JUVENILE JUSTICE COMMITTEE, HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Cordially invite you to the

Sensitization Programme on POCSO Act and Juvenile Justice Act

through Video Linkage On Sunday, December 6, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.

in the august presence of

Hon'ble Justice Thottathil B. Radhakrishnan

Chief Justice, High Court at Calcutta

8

Hon'ble Justice Sanjib Banerjee

Judge, High Court at Calcutta & Executive Chairman, WBSLSA

&

Hon'ble Justice I.P.Mukerji

Judge, High Court at Calcutta & President, WBJA

&

Hon'ble Justice Harish Tandon

Judge, High Court at Calcutta

&

Hon'ble Justice Soumen Sen

Judge, High Court at Calcutta

Ananya Bandyopadhyay

Director, West Bengal Judicial Academy

TIME SCHEDULE	MINUTE TO MINUTE PROGRAMME
10:30-10:33 AM	Welcome Speech by
	The Director, West Bengal Judicial Academy
10:33-10:35 AM	Illumination of ceremonial lamp
10:35-10:45 AM	Introduction of the Sensitization programme by the
	Hon'ble Justice Harish Tandon
	Judge, High Court at Calcutta
10:45-11:00 AM	Key Note Address by the
	Hon'ble Justice Thottathil B. Radhakrishnan
	Hon'ble the Chief Justice
	High Court at Calcutta
	Working Session I
11:00-11:15 AM	Deliberation on Role of the Social Welfare Member of JJBs
	and DCPOs by
	Ms. Sanghamitra Ghosh,
	Secretary, Women & Child Development and Social Welfare
	Department, West Bengal
11:15-11:30 AM	Deliberation on Working of JJBs, Challenges faced by
	it and way forward
	Dr. Bipasha Roy, Ex-member JJB and Child Right Activist
11:30-11:50 AM	Bail – Is it a reality or a Myth for the CCLs?
	Speakers
	I) Sangita Chatterjee, Additional Chief Metropolitan
	Magistrate, II
	II) Jayashree Dey, Judicial Magistrate, 2 nd Court,
	Uluberia, Howrah
11:50 -12:00 Noon	Interactive Session
12:00 Noon	Tea Break
	Working Session II
12:10 -12:40 PM	Deliberation on Protection of Victim Privacy and Trial
	under POCSO Act in Covid Era by
A Comment	Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
	Special Public Prosecutor
12:40 -12:55 PM	Interactive Session
12:55 -1:00 PM	Valediction and Vote of Thanks by the
	Hon'ble Justice Soumen Sen,
	Judge, High Court at Calcutta